

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: RRP SUHI 10(2)
 Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

State: ND
 County: BENSON
 SULLYS HILL NATIONAL GAME PRESERVE

Opened at: FHWA ND DIVISION OFFICE,
 By: MR. GARY GOFF
 Date: 08/19/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: August 22, 2003

Contract Awarded to: Flickertail Paving & Supply, LLC Date: August 27, 2003

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC P.O. BOX 659 CAVALIER, ND 58220	1,113,997.16	
MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX 717 DUNSEITH, ND 58329-0717	1,507,846.35	
PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC. a DIVISION of BAUERLY BROTHERS 4025 COUNTY ROAD 82 MANDAN, ND 58503	1,570,422.90	
Engineer's Estimate	1,494,834.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	ALL	126,500.00	126,500.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		150,000.00	150,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		104,000.00	104,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130,000.00	130,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	2.521	4,560.00	11,495.76
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		8,044.43	20,280.01
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,300.00	13,361.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	18,907.50
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	2.521	3,900.00	9,831.90
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		8,044.43	20,280.01
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,600.00	11,596.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	5,042.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	10	493.00	4,930.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		1,500.00	15,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	18,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	5.042	3,000.00	15,126.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		4,000.00	20,168.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,500.00	17,647.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	22,689.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	150	125.00	18,750.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		73.00	10,950.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		145.00	21,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	18,000.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1	6,050.00	6,050.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		20,000.00	20,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,100.00	7,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	ALL	49,600.00	49,600.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		15,000.00	15,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54,000.00	54,000.00
15702AA	ha	Temporary soil tackifier			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	5	3,518.00	17,590.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		2,800.00	14,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,600.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	9,500.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	2,400	10.75	25,800.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		6.00	14,400.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.90	18,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	22,800.00
15709	Each	Check dams			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	55	248.00	13,640.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		345.00	18,975.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		450.00	24,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.00	20,350.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	120	61.00	7,320.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		13.50	1,620.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.00	2,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	2,520.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1,600	3.85	6,160.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		5.30	8,480.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	8,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	8.0	5,500.00	44,000.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		10,000.00	80,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,800.00	62,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	7	77.00	539.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		30.00	210.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		38.00	266.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	770.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1	330.00	330.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		600.00	600.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		550.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	55	17.60	968.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		16.00	880.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	11,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	27,700	3.80	105,260.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		5.25	145,425.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.45	178,665.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.90	218,830.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	6,350	3.85	24,447.50
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		10.00	63,500.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	76,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	63,500.00
20403A	m3	Unclassified borrow, government furnished			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	850	3.85	3,272.50
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		9.00	7,650.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.75	4,887.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.90	6,715.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	280	4.60	1,288.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		7.18	2,010.40
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	110	36.00	3,960.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		65.45	7,199.50
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,700.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	15,900	11.20	178,080.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		17.50	278,250.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.50	310,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	238,500.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	4,800	40.60	194,880.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		58.00	278,400.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	288,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		64.00	307,200.00
40908BA	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	7	403.00	2,821.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		792.86	5,550.02
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		813.00	5,691.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	2,730.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	7	377.00	2,639.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		396.43	2,775.01
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		425.00	2,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	1,890.00
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	20	46.00	920.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		147.62	2,952.40
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		118.00	2,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	10	58.00	580.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		183.74	1,837.40
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		128.00	1,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	80	73.00	5,840.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		229.65	18,372.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		95.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	7,600.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	100	113.00	11,300.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		360.89	36,089.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		147.00	14,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	19,000.00
60206KMB	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert, corrugated metal, bituminous coated			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1	111.00	111.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		350.00	350.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
60206MMB	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert, corrugated metal, bituminous coated			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	6	170.00	1,020.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		400.00	2,400.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		235.00	1,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	2,700.00
60206PMB	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert, corrugated metal, bituminous coated			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	6	388.00	2,328.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		800.00	4,800.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		460.00	2,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		575.00	3,450.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin type 1			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1	1,700.00	1,700.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		3,800.00	3,800.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,887.00	2,887.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
60409A	Each	Metal frame and grate type A			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1	660.00	660.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		650.00	650.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60424B	m	Trench drain			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	16	440.00	7,040.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		500.00	8,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		945.00	15,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	5,200.00
60808	m2	Concrete swale gutter			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	14	44.00	616.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		70.00	980.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		49.00	686.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,400.00
60902N	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 mm depth			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	460	38.50	17,710.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		59.00	27,140.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	18,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		49.00	22,540.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	830	36.40	30,212.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		49.00	40,670.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	33,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	25,730.00
61506B	Each	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	6	2,200.00	13,200.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		500.00	3,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,300.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	4,200.00
61901AP	m	Fence woven wire type, 3400 mm height			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	60	114.00	6,840.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		104.00	6,240.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	1,020.00
61902BP	Each	Gate metal type, 8400 mm width			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1	2,750.00	2,750.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		2,500.00	2,500.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,200.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903H	Each	Cattle guard, 8.4 meter			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1	19,700.00	19,700.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		18,000.00	18,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	90	49.00	4,410.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		44.50	4,005.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		57.00	5,130.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.65	958.50
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	40	66.00	2,640.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		52.00	2,080.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		52.00	2,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	40	83.00	3,320.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		90.00	3,600.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	40	94.00	3,760.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		100.00	4,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	3,800.00
62201DF	Hour	Bulldozer, 200 kW minimum flywheel power			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	40	121.00	4,840.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		110.00	4,400.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	40	88.00	3,520.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		110.00	4,400.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		85.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201MB	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 2.2 cubic meter minimum capacity bucket, 125 kW minimum flywheel power			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	40	110.00	4,400.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		125.00	5,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	5,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	80	22.00	1,760.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		35.00	2,800.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	1,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,800.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	8,170	5.50	44,935.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		4.58	37,418.60
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.80	47,386.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	44,935.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	5.0	950.00	4,750.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		2,840.00	14,200.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,600.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	10,000.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	4.9	4,060.00	19,894.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		2,780.00	13,622.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,585.00	17,566.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	15,190.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	1,000	2.35	2,350.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		3.00	3,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.50	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	2,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	28	121.00	3,388.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		250.00	7,000.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		390.00	10,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	11,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	6	108.00	648.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		150.00	900.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		167.00	1,002.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	1,440.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	220	18.00	3,960.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		52.85	11,627.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,200.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	26	29.00	754.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		45.00	1,170.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		58.00	1,508.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	3,250.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	30	13.00	390.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		35.00	1,050.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.00	570.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	450.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	10	134.00	1,340.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		80.00	800.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		645.00	6,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	15	33.50	502.50
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		50.00	750.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		58.00	870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	975.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	160	22.00	3,520.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		20.00	3,200.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	3,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP SUHI 10 (2)

Project Name: SULLYS HILL AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	12	17.50	210.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		150.00	1,800.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.00	228.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	252.00
63606JA	m	Conduit, 75 mm, PVC			
		FLICKERTAIL PAVING & SUPPLY, LLC	50	18.00	900.00
		MARION TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		32.80	1,640.00
		PIONEER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	600.00